
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0690 Name: Award of Bid and Contract for Construction Services
– Mar Con Builders, Inc. – Elmhurst Middle School
Boiler Replacement Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:4/4/2019 Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

On agenda: Final action:4/24/2019 4/24/2019

Enactment date: 4/24/2019 19-0557Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1819-0181 -  Award of Bid and Contract for
Construction Services, on behalf of the District to Mar Con Builders, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the
Elmhurst Middle School Boiler Replacement Project, in the amount of $1,238,116.00, as the lowest
responsive, responsible bidder, and rejecting all other bids, if any, and authorizing the President and
Secretary of the Board to enter into and execute a Contract for Construction Services for same with
the successful bidder with work being conducted in one (1) phase, with a Contract Duration:  Ninety
(90) Calendar Days, commencing April 25, 2019, and ending on July 30, 2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0690 Award of Bid and Contract for Construction Services – Mar Con Builders, Inc. – Elmhurst
Middle School Boiler Replacement Project

Contact: timothy.white@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education4/24/2019 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

